
Lease Agreement with the 
Transportation Security 
Administration at the San 
Antonio Airport System

Item 13
September 12, 2024
Jesus H. Saenz, Jr., IAH
Director, Aviation Department



2

Background
• Transportation Security 

Administration (TSA) 
leases 7,244 square 
feet for security 
checkpoints in both 
terminals and office 
space.

• TSA also requires 8 
parking spaces



3

• Term: 5 Years

• Agreement will generate 
$7,955,278.18 over entire 
term and will be deposited 
into Airport Operating and 
Maintenance Fund

Fiscal Impact



Amendment to Financial 
Consulting Services 
Agreement for San Antonio 
Airport System

Item 18
September 12, 2024
Jesus H. Saenz, Jr., IAH
Director, Aviation Department


	Lease Agreement with the Transportation Security Administration at the San Antonio Airport System
	Background
	Slide Number 3
	Amendment to Financial Consulting Services Agreement for San Antonio Airport System

